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FINAL RESULTS,

NUMBER

51

79

NAME
BASS
VALE
CADMAN
CARRUTHERS
YAPP
GIBEB
MAUND
RICHARDS
ATKINSON
HARRIS
SPENCER
BOULTON
KENT
MARSHALL
TULL
BROADBRIDGE
DECOURCY
MASON
THOMPSON
RODIE
COLEMAN
ROGERS
JELLICOE
BELLAMY
EVANS
FISHER
OWEN
CATMULL
STEEL
MILTON
BLATCH
WHEELHOUSE
EDWARDS
TREVOR
EVANS
PULLEN
SPURLING
SOLAN
REED
KNOWLES

Number of QUALIFIERS =

BEING 3 TIMES FIRST TIME PLUS TIME OF SECOND

TYPE
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
V40

CHURCH STRETTON

COMBINED RESULTS OF TWO RACES

cLUB
FOREST OF DEAN AC
MERCIA
MERCIA
HALESOWEN
MERCIA
MERCIA
MERCIA
SHREWSBURY AC
MERCIA
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
MERCIA
MERCIA
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
MERCIA
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SALTWELL HARRIERS
SHEPSHED
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFF LERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
MERCIA
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC
SHREWSBURY AC
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS

40

19/20 February 2000
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TITTERSTONE CLEE RACE CLEETON ST MARY Saturday 19 February 2000

RESULTS FOk FIRST RACE (ALL FINISHERS) Page 1
Pos'n Number Name Type club Time
1 79 ANDREW CARRUTHERS SM HALESOWEN 0 20 6
2 5 PETE VALE SM MERCIA D-20:12
3 54 DAVID TARVEY JM ' HALESOWEN D 20 .12
4 4 PAUL CADMAN SM MERCIA 0 20 16
5 54 JULIAN BASS SM FOREST OF. DEAN AT 0-20:20
6 2 ROGER LAMB SM MERCIA 0 2022
7 71 MARIO FOSCHI V40 PENNINE 0 20 44
8 50 CHRIS TAYLOR V40 MERCIA 021 2
4 90 BOB DREDGE V4o MERCIA 2% 9
10 80 MICK LIGEMA V40 CROFT AMBREY 0 21 18
1M1 3 ANDREW YAPP SM MERCIA 8 2% .25
12 67 HAYDON JONES SM MERCIA 0 21 46
13 74 RUSSELL MAPP V4o MERCIA 0: 2%-47
14 53 NICK HAZELWOOD SM HALESOWEN . 2%h:56
15 88 IAN COWIE V40 MERCIA D 2157
16 T BEN ! MCDONALD JM TELFORD AC B 22> 0
L 23 JULIAN MAUND V40 MERCIA D22 ;5
18 73 DAVID GILBERT SM LUDLOW RUNNERS 02220
19 63 NEIL HINDLE V4o ALTRINGHAM 022 :29
20 97 NEIL! LEWIS SM MDC D .22 32
21 60 RICHARD HEELIS V4o MERCIA D 22350
28 38 PoOLLY GIBB L MERCIA 0 22-:54
23 29 PAUL HARRIS SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS -0 23 9
24 9 PAUL ATKINSON : SM MERCIA 0. 2% <30
2% 10 GRAHAM SPENCER V4o MERCIA 023132
26 86 KEITH RICHARDS V4o SHREWSBURY AC g 2%:38
21 32 ANDREZW MASON SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 0 23 42
28 31 LINDSAY BROADBRIDGE V4o SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 0 24 &4
29 23 ROBERT RODIE V4o SPRINGFIELD STR"DERS 0 24 7
30 32 MICK BOULTON V40 MERCIA 0. 2613
39 T MIKE TREVOR V40 BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH B 24 33
32 36 ALAN WHEELHOUSE SH SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 0 24 36
53 7 PHIL BLATCH V4o MERCIA 0 24 4O
34 58 AR_O MARHLAIRON SM HELSINKI 0 CLUB 0 24 42
35 45 PAUL KENT SM CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS B 2443
36 6 TONY' THOMPSON V50 MERCIA 0 24 50
37 84 CLIVE ROWBERRY V40 HEREFORD COURIERS C 24 50
38 42 IAN MARSHALL V50 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 0 2453
39 52 DAVID LLOYD V4o HALESOWEN D 24 54
40 25 DAVID JELLTEOE SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS O 24 59
41 % RALPH FLETCHER SM UNATTACHED ol -2
42 47 GRAHAM DECOURCY V4o CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS D-&> .3
43 22 MALCOLM CARR SM WEST BROMWICH H. 025 &
Lt 40 DAVE TULL V50 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 25 7
45 17 PAT POWELL V4o WEST BROMWICH H. 025 13
46 46 MICHAEL ROGERS V40 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 0 25 26
47 27 ALEC COLEMAN SM SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS 0 25 34
48 56 STEVE GREGSON SM UNATTACHED D &5 37
49 64 ° RICHARD SPIRETT V4o HARBOROUGH AC 0 25 41
50 3 CHRIS S00D V4o CROFT AMBREY B925 42



; TITTERSTONE CLEE RACE CLEETON ST MARY  Saturday 19 February 2000

0s '

51
52
53

n Number

172 TOM

68 GRAHAM
55 JIM

92 JOHN
82 PHIL
43 DAVE
96 MARTIN
94 CHRIS
26 JULTIAN
100 JOHN
66 ALISON
78 ALAN
83 DEREK
L4 PATRICK
28 DAVID
24 KEVIN

30 DENISE
69 RICHARD

39 LES
41 DAVE
76 NIGEL
103 GltE
101 M

98 RICK

85 BARRY
62 GORDON
93 STEPHEN
70 MARIA
95 MICK

61 VINCENT
34 BRIAN
65 BRYAN
89 SARAH
&1 ROB

104 GuYy

49 JANET
33 PATRICK
102 ALISON

14 J

87 HELEN
21 GERT
15 KEN

Name

DAVIES
WooD
SOLAN
RICHARDS
BELLAMY
FISHER
SUNLEY
EDWARDS
CATMULL
HOLLAND
COOKE
MCDONALD
OWEN
AUSTIN
MILTON
WRIGHT
REED
DAY
PULLEN
STEEE
DAVIDSON
EVANS
LICHTEVELD
ROBSON
EVANS
TREVOR
CORT
SPURLING
EDWARDS
STOCKWELL
REED
MARKHAM
DREDGE
FORMBY
WHITMARSH
“{EATHER
KNOWLES
LEWIS
BUCKBY
WALKER
COWLING
WESTLEY

Number of finishers = 92

Type

V50
V40
SM
V50
SM
V40
V40
SM
SM
V40
kL
V40
V40
SM
V40
V40
SM
SM
V40
V50
V4o
L
SM
V40
V4o
V50
SM
&
V50
V40
V40
V50
JL
vVé0
V50
LV4O

- V40

L
V50
LV4O
V50
V70

Page 2

Club

CROFT AMBREY

MERCIA

SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED

SALTWELL HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED

HEREFORD COURIERS
TELFORD AC
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
MERCIA

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CROFT AMBREY
SHEPSHED

UNATTACHED

MERCIA

SHREWSBURY AC
SHREWSBURY AC

WEST BROMWICH H.
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
BURTON

UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
CROFT AMBREY

MERCIA

WREKIN ORIENTEERS
CROFT AMBREY

REIGATE & PRIORY
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
TELFORD AC

WEST BROMWICH H.
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
VEGETARIAN A&CC

WEST BROMWICH H.
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Pos'n Number

BNV S NN -

LONG MYND VAL}EYS RACE

RESULTS FOR SECOND RACE

51
145
120
134
181

3

4
193
Y71
156
110
5]
174
192
155
153
164

79
108
173
183
144
168
105

38
150
188
136
157
115

3
116
139
129
158
182

23
3
¥E5
132
179

86
112

9
169
142
154
163
113
133

JULIAW
COLIN
TIM
JOHN
TREFOR
PETE
PAUL!
IAN
NEIL'
MARK'
DAVE’
TREVOR
MARK
ANDY
DAVID
STEVE
PETE
ANDREW
PHIL;
MARK *
JOHN
BRYAN
GUY
PAUL
POLLY
MARTIK
TOM
JONATHAN
TRACEY
ROBIN
ANDREW
RUTH
ADRIAN
JONATHAN
SIMON
MATTHEW
JULIAN
MICHAEL
ANDY
MIKE
STEVE
KEITH
TIMOTHY
PAUL
BRIAN
JOHN
GREG
GRAHAM
GRAEME
ROY

.
i

Name

BASS
LANCASTER
WERRETT
HUNT
JONES
VALE
CADMAN
HUGHES
ASHCROF T
KINCH
TAIT
LONGMAN
HARTNELL
HAUSER
HYDE
HOUGHTON
MAGGS
CARRUTHERS
PITTON
POMFRET
COOMBES
CARR
MIDDLETON
WHELAN
GIBB
STONE
GIBBS
WHILOCK
AMBLER
BRITTON
YAPP
PICKVANCE
ORRINGE
WHITAKER
ELLIS
CLEWES
MAUND
CLARKE
WATSON
NOLAN
HAMMOND
RICHARDS
PARKER
ATKINSON
MARTIN
AMIES
HOUGHTON
PARTON
PEIRSON
MARLOW

CHURCH STRETTON

(ALL FINISHE
Type

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
V50
V4o
SM
V4o
V4o
V4o
V4o
SM
V50
SM
V50
SM
SM
SH

Sunday 20 February 2000

RS)
club

FOREST OF DEAN AC
TELFORD AC

MERCIA

CUMBERLAND FR
ERYRI

MERCIA

MERCIA

SHREWSBURY AC
AMBLESIDE

BINGLEY

DARK PEAK
MACCLESFIELD H
MACCLESFIELD H
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CALDER VALLEY
CALDER VALLEY

MDC

HALESOWEN

EREWASH VALLEY RC
AMBLESIDE

MERCIA

CONGLETON
HEREFORD COURIERS
BINGLEY

MERCIA

KESWICK AC

MDC

STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
MERCIA

UNATTACHED

MDC

ERYRI

TATTENAHLL

MERCIA

MERCIA

CANNOCK CHASE
EREWASH VALLEY RC
DARK PEAK
TATTENHALL
SHREWSBURY AC
LONG MYND BIKE CLUB
MERCIA

AMBLESIDE
CONGLETON

CALDER VALLEY
SHREWSBURY AC
WIGGINTON AC

DARK PEAK

Pag

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN S S 23 2 a0 0 a2 2 2 2 3 3 a3

e 1
Time



Pos'n Number

LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

178
146

239
199
194

45
190

10
143

42

59
141
151
124
117
135
170
165
127

40
128
152

47

31
184
191
130

167 1

189

. Name

MATTHEW
DAVE
PAUL
CHRIS
VICTORIA
PAUL
RICHARD
GRAHAM
PHILLIP
IAN
MICK
PHILIP
NOEL
MARTIN
NICOLAS
DAVID
CRAIG
DENIS
ROBIN
DAVE
MIKE
DEBBIE
GRAHAM
LINDSAY
KEVIN
JEAN
BARRY
MARK
DAVE
TONY
ALEX
JTEL
SARAH
PAUL
ROBERT
ANDREV
ROBERT
PHIL
ALEC
ROB
COLIN
MICHAEL
ANDY
DAVE
DAVE
DEREK
DAVID
JULIAN
BILL
DAVID

HAND
LOCKWOOD
HARRIS
KELSEY
MUSGROVE
KENT
WILSON
SPENCER
BRATBY
MARSHALL
BOULTON
JOHNSON
HOGAN
POTTER
JANVIER
EDGE
HARWOOD
ROWLANDS
BARLOW
TULL
BAXTER
THOMPSON
DECOURCY
BROADBRIDGE
SAVILLE
SHOTTER
THACKERY
DEIGHTON
ORMOROD
THOMPSON
COPPING
EVANS
HAMMOND
GREGORY
RODIE
MASON
HARPER
BELLAMY
COLEMAN
MASON
HENSON
ROGERS
BARTON
FISHER
STEEL
OWEN
JELLICOE
CATMULL
WAINE
MILTON

CHURCH STRETTON

Type

V40
V50
SM
V40
LV40
SM
V40
V40
V50
V50
V4o
V40
SM
V50
SM
V4O
SM
V40
V40
V50
SM
LV40
V4o
V40
SM
L
V60
V40
V50
V50
SM

Sunday 20 February 2000

Club

UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
WELLS CITY HARRIERS
ERYRI

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
MID WALES ORIENTEERS
MERCIA

CONGLETON

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
MERCIA

MERCIA

NEWPORT & DISTRICT
MERCIA

BRACKLA HARRIERS
STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
ERYRI

WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
SARN HELEN

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

KESWICK AC

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
DARK PEAK

PUDSEY & BRAMLE™
DARK PEAK

NEWPORT & DISTRICT
MDC

MERCIA

UNATTACHED

SHEPSHED

TATTENHALL

TOTLEY AC
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED

SALTWELL HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
TOTLEY AC

DARK PEAK

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
LEAMINGTON AC
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
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Time

14
14
15
16

21
32

é\



LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

Pos'n Number

101 140
102 160
103 161
104 62
105 85
106 187
107 106
108 13
109 198
110 111
111 7
112 126
<BE] 36
114 94
45 123
116 149
317 196
118 125
119 186
120 70
121 166
22 39
123 147
124 185
125 107
126 176
127 197
128 121
829 122
130 25
431 30
332 33
133 139

34

119

137

200

CHURCH STRETTON

Name
KATHLEEN PRESTON
ROGER BUCKLEY
NEIL COWLEY
GORDON TREVOR
BARRY EVANS
DAVID CHISMAN
CHARLES BICKFORD
JON UNDERWOOD
JOHN SWEETING
ANDREW HOWE
PHIL BLATCH
OWEN MILLS
ALAN WHEELHOUSE
CHRIS EDWARDS
ANN GOODALL
ROBERT BAUMEISTER
JOHN CARSON
DAVID GOULD
ROGER CANAVAN
MARIA SPURLING
PETER NORMAN
LES PULLEN
GWENDA ROBERTS
DAVID HEATH
GRAHAME JAMES
JOHN TRAXLER
CHRIS DAWES
SID COBAIN
NEIL DUMBELL
JIM SOLAN
DENISE REED
PATRICK KNOWLES
RICHARD BISHOP
BRIAN REED
DARREN ELLIS
PATRICK DEVINE WRIGHT
REGINALD CARROLL

133

Number of finishers =

V40

Sunday

Club
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
TATLEY -AC
MERCIA
SHREWSBURY AC
SHREWSBURY AC
DROITWICH AC
HOLME PIERREPOINT
MILTON KEYNES AC
MDC
WORCESTER AC
MERCIA
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
UNATTACHED
MERCIA
DARK PEAK
ERYRI
UNATTACHED
HORWICH RMI
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
WREXHAM
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
MERCIA
NEWPORT & DISTRICT
MERCIA
TRAIL RUNNERS ASS
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
NEW.SAR
UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
LUDLOW RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
LONDON IRISH

20 February 2000

Page 3
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Pos

|
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Pos

LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

RESULTS FOR SECOND RACE

'n Number

38
157
116
194
r52
k= )
103
180
140
123
70
147

Number of

LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

POLLY
TRACEY
RUTH
VICTORIA
DEBBIE
JEAN
GPUL
SARAH
KATHLEEN
ANN
MARIA
GWENDA

finishe

Name

GIBB
AMBLER
PICKVANCE
MUSGROVE
THOMPSON
SHOTTER
EVANS
HAMMOND
PRESTON
GOODALL
SPURLING
ROBERTS

rs = 12

RESULTS FOR SECOND RACE

'n Number

110
195
192
155
153
164
108
183
150
135
139
182
23
175
179
86
169
142
156
13
133
178
1646
199
190
10
143
62
59
141
124

DAVE
TREVOR
ANDY
DAVID
STEVE
PETE
PHIL
JOHN
MARTIN
ROBIN
ADRIAN
MATTHEW
JULIAN
ANDY
STEVE
KEITH
BRIAN
JOHN
GREG
GRAEME
ROY
MATTHEW
DAVE
CHRIS
RICHARD
GRAHAM
PHILLIP
IAN
MICK
PHILIP
MARTIN

Name

TAIT
LONGMAN
HAUSER
HYDE
HOUGHTON
MAGGS
PITTON
COOMBES
STONE
BRITTON
ORRINGE
CLEWES
MAUND
WATSON
HAMMOND
RICHARDS
MARTIN
AMIES
HOUGHTON
PEIRSON
MARLOW
HAND
LOCKWOOD
KELSEY
WILSON
SPENCER
BRATBY
MARSHALL
BOULTON
JOHNSON
POTTER

CHURCH STRETTON

CALL LADLIES)
Type

CHURCH STRETTON

(VETERAN MEN)

Type

V50
V40
V4o
V4o
V40
V4o
V50
V50
V4o
V50
V4o
V&0
V40
V40
V40
V4o
V50
V50
V50
V40
V50
V40
V50
V4o
V40
V40
V50
V50
V4o
V40
V50

Sunday 20 February

Page
Club

MERCIA

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
UNATTACHED

ERYRI y

KESWICK AC

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
SHEPSHED

TATTENHALL
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
MERCIA

SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
MERCIA

2000

NNNNNNNNNNN S

Time

w
0

Sunday 20 February 2000

Page 1

club Time
DARK PEAK 152
MACCLESFIELD H 52
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY 1--35
CALDER VALLEY 135
CALDER VALLEY Y256
MDC 1 56
EREWASH VALLEY RC 1. 97
MERCIA 158
KESWICK AC 3259
STAFFS MOORLANDS AC 2 1
MDC & -2
MERCIA 2 5
MERCIA 2 3
EREWASH VALLEY RC 2 8
TATTENHALL 2 9
SHREWSBURY AC R
AMBLESIDE Z 30
CONGLETON 2711
CALDER VALLEY 211
WIGGINTON AC Z- 13
DARK PEAK e 43
UNATTACHED e 1%
DARK PEAK 2. %4
WELLS CITY HARRIERS 216
M1 WALES ORIENTEERS =2 17
MERCIA 27
CONGLETON v
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS r a4
MERCIA 2 18
MERCIA 2 18
MERCIA 239



4

135 " DAVID
165 DENIS
127 ROBIN
40 DAVE

47 GRAHAM
31 LINDSAY

130 BARRY
167 MARK
189 DAVE

6 TONY
33 ROBERT
109 ROB
148 COLIN
46 MICHAEL
162 ANDY
43 DAVE
41 DAVE
83 DEREK
131 BILL

28 DAVID
160 ROGER

161 NEIL
62 GORDON
85 BARRY

187 DAVID

198 JOHN

111 ANDREW

7 PHIL

149 ROBERT

196 JOHN

125 DAVID
186 ROGER
166 PETER
39 LES

185 DAVID
107 GRAHAME

176 JOHN
1917 CHRIS
121 SID

122 NETL

33 PATRICK
359 RICHARD
34 BRIAN
200 REGINALD

Number of finishers

EDGE
RPWLANDS
BARLOW
TULL
DECOURCY
BROADBRIDGE
THACKERY
DEIGHTON
ORMOROD
THOMPSON
RODIE
MASON
HENSON
ROGERS
BARTON

_FISHER

STEEL
OWEN
WAINE
MILTON
BUCKLEY
COWLEY
TREVOR
EVANS
CHISMAN
SWEETING
HOWE
BLATCH
BAUMEISTER
CARSON
GOULD
CANAVAN
NORMAN
PULLEN
HEATH
JAMES
TRAXLER
DAWES
COBAIN
DUMBELL
KNOWLES
BISHOP
REED
CARROLL

= 73

V40
V40
V40
V50
V4o
V40
vVé0o
V40
V50
V50
V40
Véo
V60
V40
V40
V40
v50
V40
V40
V40
V50
V40
V50
V40
V40
V50
V40
V40
V50
véo
V4o
V50
V60
V40
V40
V50
V40
V50
V40
V50
V40
V40
V4o
V4o

STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
SARN HELEN

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
DARK PEAK

NEWPORT & DISTRICTY
MDC

MERCIA

SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
TOTLEY AC

DARK PEAK

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
CAMBRIDGE, HARRIERS
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
LEAMINGTON AC
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
TOTLEY AC y
MERCIA

SHREWSBURY AC
SHREWSBURY AC
DROITWICH AC

MDC

WORCESTER AC

MERCIA

DARK PEAK

ERYRI

UNATTACHED

HORWICH RMI

WREXHAM

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
NEWPORT & DISTRICT
MERCIA

TRAIL RUNNERS ASS
WREKIN ORIENTEERS
NEW.SAR

UNATTACHED
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS
LONDON IRISH
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14

LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE

The score being the

9

CHURCH STRETTON Sunday 20 February 2000

MEN'S TEAM EVENT
AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF FOUR positions

MERCIA Team 1 Av-zoPos. 9.3
T.WERRETT P.VALE P.CADMAN J.COOMBES

MERCIA Team 2 Av. Pos. 34.3
A.YAPP M.CLEWES J.MAUND P.ATKINSON

DARK PEAK Team 1 Av.iiPos. 36:0
PLTIATIT M.NOLAN R.MARLOW D.LOCKWOOD

MDC Team 1 A =P o8 - 5668
P.MAGGS T.GIBBS A.ORRINGE D.ORMOROD
SHREWSBURY AC Team 1 Av. Pos. 646.8
I.HUGHES K.RICHARDS G.PARTON G.TREVOR

ERYRI Team 1 Ao Pasic: 545
T.JONES J.WHITAKER C.HARWOOD J.CARSON

MERCIA Team 3 A Pos. .57 .3
G.SPENCER M.BOULTON P.JOHNSON M.POTTER
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 1 Av... Pos. 60.5
P.KENT I.MARSHALL D.TULL G.DECOURCY
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS Team 1 Avi. Pos. 68.5
P.HARRIS L.BROADBRIDGE R.RODIE A.MASON

DARK PEAK Team 2 AV Pos . B2 3T
K.SAVILLE B.THACKERY C.HENSON R.BAUMEISTER
SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS Team 2 Av. Pos. 88.0
A.COLEMAN D.JELLICOE J.CATMULL D.MILTON
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 2 Av.  Poes 929
M.ROGERS D.FISHER D.STEEL L.PULLEN

MERCIA Team 4 AV P 958
T.THOMPSON N.COWLEY P.BLATCH G.JAMES
SFRINGFIELD STRIDERS Team 3 Av: ‘Pos: 1153
A.WHEELHOUSE J.SOLAN D.REED P.KNOWLES



LONG MYND VALLEYS RACE CHURCH STRETTON Sunday 20 February 2000
MEN'S VETS TEAM EVENT
The score being the AVERAGE of EACH GROUP OF THREE positions

1 CALDER VALLEY Team 1 Av. Pos. 9.3
D.HYDE S.HOUGHTON G.HOUGHTON

MERCIA . Team 1 AV Pos. TED
J.COOMBES M.CLEWES J.MAUND

DARK PEAK Team 1 Av. Pos. 15.0
D.TAIT R.MARLOW D.LOCKWOOD

MDC Team 1 L Pasl 1900
P.MAGGS A.ORRINGE D.ORMOROD

MERCIA Team 2 Av. Pos. 28.3
G.SPENCER M.BOULTON P.JOHNSON

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 1 Av. Pos. 33.0
T.MARSHALL bp.TULL G.DECOURCY

MERCIA Team 3 Av. Pos. 41.7
M.POTTER T.THOMPSON N.COWLEY

SHREWSBURY AcC Team 1 Av. Pos. 41.7
K.RICHARDS G.TREVOR B.EVANS

SPRINGFIELD STRIDERS Team 1 AV. Pas. 43.3
L.BROADBRIDGE R.RODIE D.MILTON

CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS Team 2 AV.iPos i 46,7
M.ROGERS D.FISHER D.STEEL

DARK PEAK Team 2 AV. Pos. 47.3
B.THACKERY C.HENSON R.BAUMEISTER

SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS Team 1 Av. Pos. 56.0
A.BARTON D.OWEN R.BISHOP




N
Organiser’s Report

Two days of perfect weather for fell running produced some excellent
results. I was encouraged by the increase in entries on last year particularly
at the Titterstone race .

Congratulations to the overall winners Julian Bass and Polly Gibb who
recorded excellent times on both days. It was also great to have a fiercely
competitive women’s race over the Long Mynd with the first 3 women
within 3 minutes of each other.

The weekend went relatively smoothly apart from leaving the numbers for
Sunday’s race behind in Somerset and forgetting to bring the printer! My
thanks to Tony Hume and club mate Tony Thompson for saving the day.
Quite a lot of lost property this year - I still have a pair of very large
trainers and a blue rock and run bum bag with a purple jacket and over
trousers inside it unclaimed.

As usual I am indebted to the help and support of both sides of my family
and to fellow club mates and their friends who helped over the weekend.
Particular thanks to Don Thompson and his wife for manning the summit
and obtaining permission for the race at Titterstone once again, to Charlie
Leventon and his team of helpers who organised the start and finish of both
races and everyone who manned a check point at Long Mynd .

And finally there are now only 2 runners who have run all eight races over
the new Long Mynd course since it was changed in 1993 :

Av time 1993-2000
1. Dave Tull  (V50) Cambridge H 2.19.-47
2. Jan Marshall (V50) Cambridge H 2.22. 58

lan was faster than Dave by over 3 minutes this year but Dave’s average
time is still marginally quicker. Both runners ran in the first year I
organised the weekend in 1992, so if both runners make it 10 in row next
year they will receive a special prize.

Mike Day Organiser (Tel:01934 732659)
E mail : MikeSueDay@aol.com



